SpeedMan Pro – Terms & Conditions

Kite agrees, upon completion of an order by the customer, to rent off SpeedMan Pro System ("the equipment") to the Customer.

Kite agrees to ensure that the Equipment is maintained at Kite's cost for wear and tear but not damage caused by misuse.

Ownership

- The Customer accepts that ownership of the Equipment remains with Kite
- The Customer agrees to only use Equipment Consumables supplied by Kite for the Equipment
- If Kite deems that the customer has ceased to purchase Equipment Consumables for use on the SpeedMan Classic unit, Kite reserves the right to collect the machine from The Customer.

Rental Fee

• A rental charge of £499.99, £450.00 or £400.00 (depending on how many dispensers) per SpeedMan Classic Unit will be invoiced by Kite on dispatch to the Customer.

The Customer agrees:

- Not to move the Equipment away from the Site Address;
- Not to make any changes or modifications to the Equipment;
- To only use the Equipment in accordance with Kite's instructions and procedures;
- To maintain and look after the Equipment in a proper manner;
- To keep the Equipment insured for the Insurance Value (£3500.00) against damage or loss for any cause;
- That Kite will, from time to time, need access to the Equipment for servicing and maintenance.
- That Kite's Standard Terms & Conditions apply

